Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jill S. Maguire	12/29/2008
Jonathan M. Rowlett	12/29/2008
Yonghua Wei	12/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12353981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-2290

Email: dbouton@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	325567.01
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anup Kumar

Total Attachments: 6

source=325567-01-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022535 FRAME: 0963 72353987

CH \$40.00

500832724

source=325567-01-Assignment#page2.tif source=325567-01-Assignment#page3.tif source=325567-01-Assignment#page4.tif source=325567-01-Assignment#page5.tif source=325567-01-Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022535 FRAME: 0964

PATENT ASSIGN	IMENI
We, Jill S. Maguire, Jonathan M. Rov	wlett, and Yonghua Wel ("ASSIGNOR"),
	losed and/or claimed in = p
have invented subject matter (invention) and application entitled "Performing Configuration in	n a Multimachine Environment
("APPLICATION"), which:	ASSIGNOR
	ated PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	SEC ASSIGNED JEGGI ICH COLUMNIC
the Law and Cornorate Affairs	Department, Microsoft Corporation
One Microsoft Way Redmond	. Washington 90032, who are
associated with customer nun	nber 69316, to insert here in
parenthesis (Application No.	, filed) this
APPLICATION's Application N	o. and filing date, when known;
was filed on and '	was given Application No
is filed concurrently herewith	i;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washing	iton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
Microsoft Corporation, a washing its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is enti	tied to, and is desirous of desirons
	I file liaaciation and and
	I THE ELLOTH, SUCH AS ASSESSED
applications, in and for the United States, its to	arritories, and an foreign of an
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
For good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	title and interest in the INVENTION and
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	MES).
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION)	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATI	refrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	ALL ELECTRICATE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF
	17/1701/08
(3)15. Mague	12/21/00
nventor's Signature	Date
(Mental of English	
•	
Jill S. Maguire	- La la la la Morivo Language
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)
Doga 1	of?

Page 1 of 2

(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

Inventor's Signature	Date	
<u>ionathan M. Rowlett</u>	Printed Name in Native Language	
Printed Name in English	(if other than English)	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Yonghua Wel	Printed Name in Native Language	
Printed Name in English	(if other than English)	

MS Dacket No. 325567.01

	<u>PA</u>	TENT ASSIGNMENT	
	We, Jill S. Maguire, Joni	ithan M. Rowlett, and Yon	ghua Wei ("ASSIGNOR"),
have invent	ed subject matter ("INVEI	vTTON") disclosed and/or o	daimed in a patent
		figuration in a Multimachi	
("APPLICATI	ON"), which:		
	will be filed withou	it this executed PATENT AS	SIGNMENT, ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes,	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S	legal representatives, of
	the Law and Corpo	rate Affairs Department, N	licrosoft Corporation,
	One Microsoft Way	, Redmond, Washington 98	3052, who are
1900: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1 1990: 1990: 1990: 1990: 1990: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1910: 1	associated with cu	stomer number 69316, to	insert here in
	parenthesis (Applic	tation No, filed	
	APPLICATION'S AP	olication No. and filing dat	e, when known;
	was filed on	and was given Applic	tation No.
	is filed concurrent	y herewith;	
		a Washington Corporation	
for all status data filters and a filter at	·	(E^n) , is entitled to, and is defined	
	· ·	interest in the INVENTION	
		ts derived therefrom, such	
Free Budding Colonia		ates, its territories, and all	foreign countries
CAPPLICATI	ON DERIVATIVES"));		
	*	consideration, the receipt of	
	•	ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as	
		re rights, title and interest	in the invention and
THE APPLIA	TION (and APPLICATION		,
	•	ecute all instruments and o	
		PPLICATION (and APPLICAT	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
	•	rived therefrom, and for th	
and periecci	ng tine to me Arreican	ON (and APPLICATION DER	1AW 11A C2)
Inventor's S	gnature	Date	
Jill S. Maguii	8	•••••	

Page 1 of 2

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

Carte De Partile	29 - Dec - 2	008
Jnventor's Signature	Date	
하는 경기 (1995년 - 1995년) - 1985년 - 1985 - 1985년 - 1985		
Jonathan M. Rowlett		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native	: Language
	(if other than English)	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		
Yonghua Wei		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native	Language
	(if other than English)	

•	Rowlett, and Yonghua Wel (ASSIGNOR),
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") di	
application entitled "Performing Configuration	in a Multimachine Environment
("APPLICATION"), which:	
	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requ	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
the Law and Corporate Affai	rs Department, Microsoft Corporation,
One Microsoft Way, Redmon	d, Washington 98052, who are
associated with customer nu	ımber 69316, to insert here in
parenthesis (Application No.	, filed) this
APPLICATION's Application f	No. and filing date, when known;
was filed on and	was given Application No;
is filed concurrently herewit	
	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ent	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	
(and all other applications and patents derived	
applications, in and for the United States, its t	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	ermones, and an ioleign countries
	tion the receipt of which is beach.
_	ition, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI	
_	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	refrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	·
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jill S. Maguire	<u> </u>
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 1 of 2

(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Jonathan M. Rowlett	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
ale you	12/29/2008
Inventor's Signature	Date
Yonghua Wei	上
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)